RESOLUTION 2022-18

A Resolution for Approval of Special Event Permit Application For AAR Ventures d/b/a The Dallas Markets

- **WHEREAS,** the City of Dallas, Georgia allows for the approval by the Mayor and Council of outside consumption of alcoholic beverages pursuant to Ordinance Sec. 4-87 (c)(2) and Ordinance Sec. 4-89(d)which approval will be issued through Special Event Permits; and
- WHEREAS, AAR Ventures d/b/a The Dallas Markets has applied for a Special Event Permit on June 17, 2022 which requires certain permits, inspections, approvals, and Resolutions for such Special Event Permits Applications when alcoholic beverages are to be consumed in outside areas; and
- The Mayor and Council of the City of Dallas, Georgia is agreeable to WHEREAS, grant its approval under certain conditions of this Special Event Permits Application by AAR Ventures d/b/a The Dallas Markets provided that all approvals as required by Ordinance Sec. 4-89 and the Mayor and City Attorney approve any and all conditions contained on each permit for the issuance of these permits for five (5) events to take place on October 21, 2022, November 4, 2022, November 18, 2022, December 2, 2022 and December 16, 2022 only, which permits shall be issued separately for each separate event and shall be issued subject to the ability of the Chief Marshal or the Chief of Police for the City of Dallas, Georgia to cancel any such permits at any time with or without cause. Such permits will allow additional service for outside/patio/open area, sales, consumption and furnishing of alcoholic beverages to any customer within the designated barricaded areas since the applicant already has the ability by license to serve, furnish or allow consumption of alcoholic beverages within the buildings presently located on the property. Service, consumption, or purchase of alcoholic beverages can be sold, consumed, furnished and purchased within the barricaded areas hereinafter defined and within the existing buildings located on the premises.
- WHEREAS. The City of Dallas, Georgia has approved prior events for AAR Ventures, d/b/a The Dallas Markets which were approved to have occurred on September 9, 2022, September 16, 2022, September 23, 2022 and October 7, 2022. The events have occurred and there was no objection as to how these events were conducted by the City. The City has no objection to amending and extending the ability of AAR Ventures d/b/a The Dallas Markets to conduct certain limited events under the conditions herein.
- **WHEREAS,** The City of Dallas, Georgia, through its Mayor and Council is required to monitor, inspect, and approve certain applications for the consumption of alcoholic beverages and outside locations on premises of licensed establishments by resolutions; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Mayor and Council of the City of Dallas, Georgia have the responsibility to provide for public health, safety and welfare, and wishes to promote, protect and improve the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Dallas, Georgia.
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Mayor and City Council of the City of Dallas, Georgia hereby approve the issuance of five (5) separate

permits for October 21, 2022, November 4, 2022, November 18, 2022, December 2, 2022 and December 16, 2022 which each shall contain conditions established prior to the issuance of these permits by the Mayor and the City Attorney of the City of Dallas, Georgia for events to take place at 398 West Memorial Drive, Dallas, Paulding County, Georgia 30132 by AAR Ventures d/b/a The Dallas Markets. All alcoholic beverages must be obtained, consumed, sold and furnished within the barricaded areas outside the premises and within the present buildings located on the premises. The Chief Marshal or the Chief of Police of the City of Dallas, Georgia shall be able to cancel any permit so issued, at any time, with or without cause. All of such permits shall provide for the use of Police Officers of the City of Dallas, Georgia to monitor the compliance with these permits by one Officer per 100 people at all times. There shall be maximum of 500 attendees, any outside consumption shall be between the hours of 6:00 p.m. and 10:00 p.m. on these specific dates. There shall be aluminum signage Seven inches by Ten inches (7x10) in place notifying "No Alcohol Beyond this Point" at all points of entrance to outside consumption. The areas for outside consumption shall be in designated barricaded areas only. All alcoholic beverages must be consumed, sold, furnished and obtained from within the designated barricaded areas and within the buildings located on the premises. All alcoholic beverages may be consumed, furnished, sold or obtained within any of the buildings presently located on the premises and within the barricaded areas only.

APPROVED, PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS THE _____ DAY OF _____, 2022. MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS, GEORGIA

L. James Kelly, Mayor

James R. Henson, Councilmember

Michael G. Cason, Councilmember

Nancy R. Arnold, Councilmember

Cooper Cochran, Councilmember

Christopher B. Carter, Councilmember

Leah Alls, Councilmember

Attest:

Tina Clark, City Clerk